

WLL/SEC/2024

February 29, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Compliance Department
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNLIV)

## Re: Regulation 30 read with Part C of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Madam/Sir(s),

## Sub: Press release

Welspun Living Limited is proud to announce that Ms. Dipali Goenka, CEO & Managing Director of the Company, has been honored with CNBC's Changemaker Award.

Please find enclosed herewith the text of the press communication, which is being released to the media.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Welspun Living Limited (Formerly Known as Welspun India Limited)

Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary ICSI Membership No. : FCS-6505

Welspun Living Limited (Formerly known as Welspun India Limited)

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013. India T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 | F: +91 22 2490 8020 E-mail: companysecretary\_wil@welspun.com | Website: www.welspunliving.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110. India T: +91 28 3666 1111 | F: +91 28 3627 9010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191. India T: +91 26 0243 7437 | F: +91 26 0224 37088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271

## Welspun Living Limited's CEO & MD, Dipali Goenka, Honored with CNBC's Changemaker Award

Mumbai, February 29, 2024 – Welspun Living Limited is proud to announce that Dipali Goenka, CEO & MD of Welspun Living Limited, has been recognized with a globally coveted accolade in the inaugural <u>CNBC Changemakers</u>. This prestigious award celebrates women leaders who have demonstrated exceptional success in their fields, showcasing innovative approaches to longstanding business challenges and seizing new market opportunities.

Under Dipali Goenka's visionary leadership, Welspun has not only scaled new heights in the textile industry but has also been at the forefront of advocating for women's leadership and empowerment. Her strategic insights and relentless pursuit of excellence have paved the way for Welspun's significant contributions to the economy and the business world.

The <u>CNBC Changemakers list for 2024</u> highlights a diverse group of women who have defied the odds, driven innovation, and thrived in a volatile business landscape. From trailblazing startup founders to impactful C-suite executives, these changemakers have broken new ground and charted a path for future leaders. The CNBC Changemakers global award brings to light the accomplishments of both well-known and unsung women leaders, emphasizing their significant impact on the economy and business.

On receiving the award, Dipali Goenka, CEO & MD of Welspun Living, expressed her gratitude and shared her vision: "This recognition is not just a personal milestone but a testament to the collective effort of every woman who strives to make a difference in the business world. At Welspun, we believe in empowering women to reach their full potential, and this award reinforces our commitment to creating a more inclusive and equitable industry. Together, we can continue to break barriers and inspire change for sustainable, inclusive, and equitable gender parity."

## **About Welspun Living Limited**

Welspun Living Ltd (WLL), part of \$ 5 Bn Welspun World, is a global leader in Home textiles. With a distribution network in more than 50 countries and world-class manufacturing facilities in India, Welspun is strategic partners with top global retailers. WLL is driven by its differentiation strategy based on Branding, Innovation, and Sustainability.